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March 8, 2024 Jonathan P. Nase
Direct Phone 717-773-4191
VIA E-FILING Direct Fax 215-372-2340

jnase@cozen.com

Christy Appleby, Esq.

Office of Consumer Advocate
555 Walnut St.

5th Floor, Forum Place
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923

Re: Pa. Pub. Util. Comm’n v. VWPA; Docket Nos. R-2024-3045192 et al.
Answers to OCA Interrogatories Set 1
Dear Ms. Appleby:

Enclosed please find Veolia Water Pennsylvania, Inc.’s answers to the above-referenced
interrogatories. Copies have been served as shown on the enclosed certificate of service.

Please contact me if you have any questions or concerns about the enclosed.
Sincerely,
COZEN O'CONNOR

&\JE:P//W

By: Jonathan P. Nase
Counsel for Veolia Water Pennsylvania, Inc.
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Enclosures

cc: Rosemary Chiavetta (cover letter and certificate of service only)
Per Certificate of Service
Debra Visconti

David Njuguna

17 North Second Street  Suite 1410 Harrisburg, PA 17101
717.703.5900 877.868.0840 717.703.5901 Fax cozen.com



BEFORE THE
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

V.

Veolia Water Pennsylvania, Inc. (Water Division)

Docket No. R-2024-3045192

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that | have this 8" day of March, 2024, served a true copy of the foregoing
Answers to OCA Interrogatories Set 1 upon the parties listed below, in accordance with the

requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54 (relating to service by a party).

VIA E-MAIL ONLY:

Christy M. Appleby, Esg.

Darryl Lawrence, Esq.

Barrett C. Sheridan, Esq.

Office of Consumer Advocate

555 Walnut Street

Forum Place, 5th Floor

Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923

E-mail: OCAVeolia2024@paoca.org
Counsel for Office of Consumer Advocate

Michael A. Podskoch, Jr., Esq.
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement
Commonwealth Keystone Building

400 North Street — 2 West

Harrisburg, PA 17120

E-mail: mpodskoch@pa.gov

Counsel for Bureau of Investigation and
Enforcement

Sharon E. Webb, Esq.

Rebecca Lyttle, Esq.

Office of Small Business Advocate
555 Walnut Street

Forum Place, 1st Floor

Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923

E-mail: swebb@pa.gov

E-mail: relyttle@pa.gov

Counsel for Office of Small Business
Advocate

Kevin C. Higgins

Neal Townsend

Shantell Garrett

Energy Strategies

111 East Broadway, Suite 1200
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111
khiggins@energystrat.com
sgarrett@energystrat.com
ntownsend@energystrat.com
Consultants for Office of Small Business
Advocate

VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL

Chris and Laurie Hays
P.O. Box 29

Pennrose Talley

Garnet Valley, PA 19060
4jetset@gmail.com
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Andrew Breining

4500 Lancaster Street
Harrisburg, PA 17111
acbreining@gmail.com



Mercedes Coffman Kristen Khan

19 W. 8" Street 5484 Grouse Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Harrisburg, PA 17111
mchh9@umsystem.edu kristenkhan757@yahoo.com

Respectfully submitted,
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David P. Zambito, Esq.
Counsel for Veolia Water Pennsylvania, Inc.
(Water Division)
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